
EM SUBMISSION NO.: e tf$320/7
PRESENTED: g — ~

c-;”2-
ADOPTED: V

Resolution to Execute Change Order #1 to extend the time frame of City of Flint
Department of Transportation Contract #11-145 until December 31, 2014

BY TIlE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

Resolution 201 2EM235 awarded $200,000.00 to the City of Flint Department of
Transportation for the Sidewalk Repair Program in low to moderate income areas within the
City; and

The Sidewalk Repair Program is a program that addresses rehabilitating sidewalks within the
City of Flint. The Sidewalk Repair Program, in conjunction with economic development and
housing investment programs will aid in the revitalization of neighborhoods and correct
potential trip hazards; and

A request to extend the time frame of the original contract until December 31, 2014 is
necessary in order to continue sidewalk repairs; and

IT IS RESOLVED, that appropriate City Officials are authorized to execute Change Order
#1 to extend the time frame of the City of Flint Department of Transportation Contract #11-
145 until December 31, 2014.

APP OVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS ~g “- ANCE:

Peter M. Bade, àhief Lijal Officer Gerald Ambrose, Finance Director

ftc
EM DISPOSITION:

ENACT_______ FAIL________ DATED 71—/V

7izta~
Darnell Earley, Emergency Mana/g6



RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW FORM

DATE: July 29,2014

Agenda Item Title:
Resolution to Execute Change Order #1 to extend the time frame of City of Flint
Department of Transportation Contract #11-145 until December 31, 2014

Prepared By: Anthony Briscoe, DCED Program Technician

Requestor: Department of Community and Economic Development (DCED)

Background/Summary of Proposed Action:
The Sidewalk Repair Program is a program that addresses rehabilitating sidewalks within the
City of Flint. The Sidewalk Repair Program, in conjunction with economic development and
housing investment programs will aid in the revitalization of neighborhoods and also correct
potential trip hazards.

A request to extend the time frame of the original contract until December 31, 2014 is
necessary in order to continue sidewalk repairs. The funds were not completely expended due
to the winter season.

Financial Implications:
The approval of this resolution will allow the City of Flint Department of Transportation to
continue with sidewalk repairs to revitalize the neighborhoods and correct potential trip
hazards within the City of Flint..

Bud eted Ex n I r : Yes X No P ease explain, if no:

Account #:Reviewed and approved by C. Dotson
Revenue account number: FCDBGPRIOR 274-748.235-502.748 and Expense account number
FCDBGPRIOR 274-748.235-700.100

Pre-encumbered: Yes No — Requisition # (A’~— ft O~ Cè~CCt9

Other Implications: There are no other known implications at this time.

Staff Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of this resolution.

AP ROVAL fl

Tracy B. Atkinson, Chief Officer


